Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
<u> </u>			lame Execution Date						
BetzDearborn, Inc.	05/10/2002								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	GE Betz, Inc.								
Street Address:	4636 Somerto	4636 Somerton Road							
City:	Trevose								
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA								
Postal Code:	19053								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 08000		08000	765						
Application Number: 08000765 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8000765									
Fax Number:(312)775-8100Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(312) 775-8000Email:mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.comCorrespondent Name:McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.Address Line 1:500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor									
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			19688US01						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			George Wheeler						
Total Attachments: 3 source=CertificateofNameChange#page1.tif source=CertificateofNameChange#page2.tif source=CertificateofNameChange#page3.tif									

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF BUCKS

, **`**

· .

I, Karen DeAngelo, a Notary Public, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment issued by the Pennsylvania Department of State on May 15, 2002 changing the name of the corporation from BetzDearborn Inc. to GE Betz, Inc.

3 April 2003

Angelo Ne Notary Public

Notarial Seal Karen DeAngelo, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0106

PENNSYLWANA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Entity Number	Articles	of Amendment-Dor (15 Pa.C.S.)		ration	
0035920	ty Number				
Name Peter D. H	einz			nt will be returned t id address you enter	
Address 4636 Somer	ton Road		¢		
Citv Trevose	State PA	Zin Code 19053			
. ود استینانه در مر ده	. '		,] /
\$52		Filed in the Departmen	it of State on	MAY 1 5 200	12
		ACTING C. U.	0 0 0	- 0 -	
,			cheel }	A Leaver	
		Secret	iary of the Commo	nwealth	IE
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
In compliance with ng to amend its article	the requirements, hereby states	nts of the applicable provisi that:	ions (relating to art	icles of amendmen	t), the u
ng to amend its article	es, hereby states	nts of the applicable provisi that:	ions (relating to art	icles of amendmen	t), the u
In compliance with ng to amend its article 1. The name of the c BetzDearbor	es, hereby states	nts of the applicable provisi that:	ions (relating to art	icles of amendmen	t), the ש
ing to amend its article 1. The name of the co	es, hereby states	nts of the applicable provisi that:	ions (relating to art	icles of amendmen	it), the un
ng to amend its article 1. The name of the co BetzDearbor 2. The (a) address of	es, hereby states comporation is: rn - Inc . f this corporation	n's current registered office	e in this Commonw	vealth or (b) name o	ofits
1. The name of the constraints articles 1. The name of the constraints of the constraint	es, hereby states ornoration is: <u>rn - Inc</u> . I this corporation tered office prov- ing information	n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department)	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author :	of its rized to
1. The name of the constraints articles 1. The name of the constraints articles BetzDearbox 2. The (a) address of commercial regist	es, hereby states ornoration is: <u>rn - Inc</u> . f this corporation tered office prov- ing information I Street	n's current registered officer	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author	of its rized to County
1. The name of the constraints articles 1. The name of the constraints articles 2. The (a) address of commercial regists correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somer t	es, hereby states comporation is: rn - Inc. Inc. f this comporation tered office prov- ing information I Street ton Road	n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City Trevose	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County Buck
1. The name of the constraints articles 1. The name of the constraints articles 2. The (a) address of commercial regists correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somer t	es, hereby states comporation is: rn - Inc. Inc. f this comporation tered office prov- ing information I Street ton Road	n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County
 The name of the constraints articles The name of the constraints articles BetzDearbox The (a) address of commercial regists correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somert (b) Name of Correct 	es, hereby states comporation is: rn - Inc. Inc. f this comporation tered office prov- ing information I Street ton Road	n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City Trevose	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County Buck
 I. The name of the carbon BetzDearbon 2. The (a) address of commercial regist correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somert (b) Name of Concorrect the follow (c) N/A 	es, hereby states ornoration is: <u>rn~ Inc.</u> If this corporation fered office prov- ing information 1 Street ton Road	that: n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City Trevose ered Office Provider	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County Buck
 The name of the cr BetzDearbox The (a) address of commercial regist correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somert (b) Name of Cor c/o N/A The statute by or v 	es, hereby states ornoration is: <u>rn~ Inc.</u> f this corporation tered office prov- ing information 1 Street ton Road	that: n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City Trevose ered Office Provider	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County Buck
 The name of the cr BetzDearbox The (a) address of commercial regist correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somert (b) Name of Cor c/o N/A The statute by or v 	es, hereby states ornoration is: <u>rn~ Inc.</u> f this corporation tered office prov- ing information 1 Street ton Road	that: n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City Trevose ered Office Provider vas incorporated:	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County Buck
 The name of the cr BetzDearbox The (a) address of commercial regist correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somert (b) Name of Cor c/o N/A The statute by or v 	es, hereby states ornoration is: <u>rn - Inc</u> . f this corporation level office prov- ing information l Street ton Road <u>nimercial Regist</u> under which it w ia Busines: orporation:	that: n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City Trevose ered Office Provider vas incorporated:	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County Buck
 I. The name of the cr BetzDearbox 2. The (a) address of commercial regist correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somert (b) Name of Con c/o N/A 3. The statute by or v Pennsylvan: 4. The date of its ince February, 2. 	es, hereby states ornoration is: <u>rn~ Inc.</u> If this corporation fered office prov- ing information 1 Street ton Road nimercial Regist under which it w ia Busines: 0 orporation: 1, 1957	that: n's current registered office rider and the county of vent to conform to the records of City Trevose ered Office Provider vas incorporated: s Corporation Law	e in this Commonv ue is (the Departm of the Department) State PA	vealth or (b) name o ent is hereby author : Zio 19053	of its rized to County Buck
 I. The name of the carbon BetzDearbon 2. The (a) address of commercial regist correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somertimetrial regist (b) Name of Correct (b) Name of Correct (c) N/A 3. The statute by or V Pennsy Lvan: 4. The date of its increated of the statute of	es, hereby states ormoration is: rn - Inc. f this corporation level office prov- ing information l Street ton Road nimercial Regist under which it w ia Busines. orporation: 1, 1957	that: n's current registered office vider and the county of venu to conform to the records of City Trevose ered Office Provider vas incorporated: s Corporation Law te, one of the following:	e in this Commonv ue is (the Department) State PA of 1988	vealth or (b) name (ent is hereby author Zio 19053	of its rized to County County
 ng to amend its article 1. The name of the carbon BetzDearbon 2. The (a) address of commercial regist correct the follow (a) Number and 4636 Somert (b) Name of Correct (b) Name of Correct (c) N/A 3. The statute by or Market Pennsy Lyan: 4. The date of its increase February 12. 5. Check, and if apprentiation of the statute of the st	es, hereby states ornoration is: rn - Inc. f this corporation level office prov- ing information l Street ton Road nimercial Regist under which it w ia Busines: orporation: 1, 1957 opriate complete t shall be effection	that: n's current registered office rider and the county of veny to conform to the records of City Trevose ered Office Provider vas incorporated: s Corporation Law te, one of the following: ive upon filing these Article	e in this Commonv ue is (the Department) State PA of 1988	vealth or (b) name (ent is hereby author Zio 19053	of its rized to County County

ED :6 HV SI XVH 2012

Ø 001

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0107 GEP LITIGATION

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).

X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:

X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows The name of BetzDearborn Inc. is hereby changed to: ... GE Betz, Inc.

2002046-1111

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

والاستيارين ويتعاودون فالمسافرة المالية والأرام المتراسي

8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:

_ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this $\frac{10^{44}}{2.002}$ day of MeV .
ميند ماري المراجعة فيسافعانها الرابعة المراجعية بالمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع بمناجع بعلوم فالمراجع المراجع	
	BETE DERL BOLN INC. Name of Corporation /////Suff Signature Secretary Title
L	

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0108

Ø002

RECORDED: 07/21/2008
